City of Bloomingdale / Chatham County Joint Invitation to Bid

The City of Bloomingdale and Chatham County is accepting sealed bids for the City's DOT Local Maintenance Improvement Grant (LMIG) along with Chatham County's portion of the project. The project description is as follows:

Item List	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1		
MOBILIZATION	LS	1		
City of Bloomingdale Quantities (Approx. 0.6 miles				
John Carter Road to Bloomingdale City Limits)				
GRADING COMPLETE - (Clip shoulders, stabilize with	LS	1		
temporary and permanent grass)				
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2	TN	710		
ONLY, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME (165 LB/SY)				
BITUM TACK COAT	GL	700		
MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1"	SY	8600		
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	6336		
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	675		
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	2500		
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW (Placed every	EA	80		
40-FT)				
Chatham County Quantities (Approx. 0.35 miles from				
Bloomingdale City Limits to Savannah City Limits)				
GRADING COMPLETE - (Clip shoulders, stabilize with	LS	1		
temporary and permanent grass)				
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2	TN	408		
ONLY, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME (165 LB/SY)				
BITUM TACK COAT	GL	400		
MILL ASPH CONC PVMT,1"	SY	4934		
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	3700		
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	1850	_	
RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW (Placed every	EA	50		
40-FT)				

All construction shall meet GDOT minimum standard specifications, latest edition. Any inquiries should be directed to Public Works Director Ernie Grizzard at (912)-313-5568. The deadline for the bids is set on December 4, 2024, and should be submitted to the attention of City Administrator Charles D. Akridge at Bloomingdale City Hall, # 8 West Highway 80, Bloomingdale, Georgia 31302. All bids will be opened and read aloud at 4:00 p.m. in the City Hall Conference Room on December 4, 2024.

In the event of a tie for the low bid, the first bid submitted will prevail. The City of Bloomingdale reserves the right to reject all bids, waive any informalities and award the bid in the best interest of the City of Bloomingdale.